Form PTO-1595 REG	CORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS	ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
- · Tab settings⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Michel POIRIER		<ol> <li>Name and address of re Name: <u>Technique D'Usi</u> Internal Address:</li> </ol>	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes <b>⊠</b> No		
3: Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		Street Address: 1 Chem	nin Normandie
	e of Name	City: Ste-Agathe-des-M	<u> </u>
Execution Date: May 26, 2000			a Zip: <u>J8C 2G5</u> ress(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
If this document is being filed together with a new  A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) <u>5,725.3</u>	ation is:
Additi		ed? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:  OGILYY RENAULT 1981 McGill College Avenue, Suite 1600 Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3A 2Y3  'Tel.: (514) 845-7126		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	arged to deposit account
i ≕Fax: (514) 288-8389 Agent Docket No.: 12867-1US-1 SC/sm		Any deficiencies in the e deposit account.	enclosed fee should be charged to our
A	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	/ _ ^_		
		greature great, attachments, and documents	June 28, 2004 Date :: 2
		quired cover sheet information to: marks, Mall Stop Assignments 22313-1450	
DOCSMTL: 1503608\I			

**PATENT REEL: 014788 FRAME: 0043** 

**RECORDED: 06/28/2004** 

12867-105-1---**242882438**8

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL - INVENTOR

WHEREAS, I/We, Michel Pointer			
whose full post office address is 1, Chemin Normandie			
Ste-Agathe-des-Monts, Québec, CANADA J8C 2G5			
have invented certain improvements in "MANUFACTURING A DENTAL IMPLANT DRILL GUIDE AND			
A DENTAL IMPLANT SUPERSTRUCTURE"			
☐ a US patent application bearing the same title			
☑ U.S. patent number 5,725,376 granted on March 10, 1998			
and WHEREAS,TECHNIQUE D'USINAGE SINLAB INC			
of 1. Chemin Normandie, Ste-Agathe-des-Monts, Québec, CANADA J8C 2G5			
(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of securing the entire legal right, title and interest in			
and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents obtained and to be obtained therefor;			
NOW THEREFORE IS A SHOULD BE ON THE WAY OF THE			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.			
☐ I/We by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer			
☐ I/We hereby confirm that effective the date of my/our invention of the said invention or inventions, I/We			
did sell, assign and transfer, by virtue of an employment agreement or other form of contract or agreement			
entered into with said assignee prior to making the said invention or inventions,			
☑ I/We hereby confirm that effective <u>December 20, 1999</u> , I/We sold, assigned and transferred			
unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or			
inventions, as described in the aforesaid patent or application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in			
and to the aforesaid patent or application; and in and to any patents or applications filed in any foreign			
country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the			
International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this as any foreign country upon point invention.			
extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, nonprovisional, substitute application(s) or supplementary			
disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby			
authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications			
to said assignee.			
I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by			
the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said			
invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever			
requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and			
deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and			
likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.			
Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned			
request(s) that the present assignment be in English.			
The state of the s			
Place: Montrēal, Québec, Canada Inventor Signature:			
Date: <u>May 26., 2000</u> Inventor Name: <u>Michel Poirier</u>			
D. J. 44			
Declaration of Witness			
I, <u>James Anglehart</u> hereby declare that I was personally present and did see <u>Michel Poirier</u> ,			
who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.			
He (IAC)			
Signature of Witness			

**PATENT REEL: 014788 FRAME: 0044**